90002422

	_
(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	-
(1001055)	
(Address)	•
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-
(Business Entity Name)	-
(Document Number)	-
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	,
	1
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	ŀ
Office Use Only	



03/06/09--01011--004 **78.75

Effective Date 03-01-09

09 HAR -6 PM 1:23 JELIARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORID/ . { e zanan An soleno E in the second

WO9-10997

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FLORIDA INC. OCIATION **INCLUDE SUFFIX**

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

FROM ELTZABETH FROM ELTZABETH	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO 	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status Status
T25 GRAN PASE	Printed or typed)	
ORLANDO FL City, 407-421-6118 Daytime T	32825 State & Zip 'elephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

\



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 9, 2009

HEATHER E ALLAN 725 GRAN PASEO DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32825

SUBJECT: FLORIDA HOME MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: W09000010997

We have received your document for FLORIDA HOME MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 809A00007988

Articles of Incorporation For the Florida Home Medical Equipment Association, Inc.

Article One

Effective Date (03-01-09

60

MAR -

This corporation will be called the Florida Home Medical Equipment Association, Inc.

Article Two

The principal place of business is 725 Gran Paseo Drive, Orlando, FL 32825.

Article Three

- 3.01 This Corporation will have the purposes or powers as may be stated in its Articles of Incorporation and such powers as are now or may be granted hereafter by law. The purposes for which this Corporation is organized are to offer the membership information, education, and training through an exchange of ideas via seminars, conferences other meetings and/or communications of the members; to liaison with government and government agencies, both on state and federal levels, concerning durable/home medical equipment and member providers, to raise the legislative awareness of its members; and for other purposes.
- 3.02 This Corporation will not underwrite, instigate, or engage in any industry-related litigation either in its own right or in the members' names or on behalf of the members. This Corporation will not hire lobbyists (registered or not), and this Corporation will not set up or administer a PAC of any kind.

Article Four

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have is one hundred (100).

Article Five

The names of the Officers/stockholders are:

Heather E. Allan, President, 725 Gran Paseo Drive, Orlando, FL 32825; 48 shares Elizabeth M. Moran, Vice President, 725 Gran Paseo Drive, Orlando, FL 32825; 48 shares Randy Schluter, Secretary/Treasurer, 12937 Ironside Way, Unit 104, Parker, CO 80134; 4 shares

Article Six

The registered agent of this corporation is Heather E. Allan, 725 Gran Paseo Drive, Orlando, FL 32825.

Article Seven

The incorporator of this corporation is Heather E. Allan, 725 Gran Paseo Drive, Orlando, FL 32825.

The effective date of this corporation is March 1, 2009.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent

Hpather E. Allan, President, Registered Agent, and Incorporator